
A.

B.

c.

D.

KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT ,„
OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE

"1A/

January 10, 2024 vi^<^
11 H('/?/,,,;

.FIL£WITH SECRETARY P_F_STATE,
SEE "REVERSE SlDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

Name of Committee: Kansas Beverage Association Political Action Committee

Address: c/o 80° sw Jackson Street

City and Zip Code: Topeka KS 66612

This is a (check one): _ Party Committee V Political Committee

Check only if appropriate: _ Amended Filing _ Termination Report

Summary (covering the period from January 1,2023 through December 31,2023)

1. Cash on hand at begmmng of period

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3).............

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)

ii.i:;,

^ ^ •...,

'^.s ^,,
:;!1

4444,

36322.

40766

34500,

6266

ljlni^,,

.82

,00

.82

,00

.82

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is tme, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

1,5/2024 /v^ /<I>I^A^}^
Date Signature of Treasurer

GEC Form 2023



SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Kansas Beverage Association Political Action Committee

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

02/01/23

02/08/23

02/08/20

02/08/23

02/08/23

02/15/23

03/28/23

06/26/23

06/26/23

08/04/23

09/26/23

Name and Address

of Contributor

:)epsi Cola Bottling Co.
)625 NW Topeka Boulevard
Fopeka KS 66617

:3tpsi-CoIa Bottling Pittsburg
3.0. Box 1924
3ittsburg, KS 66762

3zarks Coca-Cola DrPepper
1777 N. Packer Rd
Springfield MO 65808

3oca-Cola Bottling Winfield
1003 Industrial Road
/VinfieldKS67167

^/lahaska Pepsi Cola Salina
3.0. Box 1243
Salina KS 67401

3epsi Cola Bottling Hastings
1901Windhoek
-incoln NE 68901

Pepsi Beverages Company
1775 Kansas City Road
Olathe KS 66061

Pepsi Cola Bottling Marysville
P. 0. Box 535
Marysvilte KS 66508

Seneca Wholesale
36 S. 8th
Seneca KS 66538

Heartland Coca-Cola
10001 Industrial Boulevard
LenexaKS66215

Pepsi Co., Inc.
7701 Legacy Drive
Piano TX 75024

Occupation of
Individual Giving More

Than $150

Mon-alcoholic beverage
ndustry

Mon-alcoholic beverage
ndustry

Mon-alcoholic beverage
ndustry

Non-alcoholic beverage
industry

^lon-alcohotic beverage
ndustry

Non-aicoholic beverage
industry

Mon-alcoholic beverage
ndustry

Non-alcoholic beverage
industry

Non-alcoholic beverage
industry

Non-alcoholic beverage
industry

Non-atcoholic beverage
industry

Check
Appropriate Box

Cash Check

/

/

/

/

/

/

/

/

/

/

Loan E funds
Other

^?;^^^;^a^^^^^^^^^^H?^"::^^^^y^:rt^ ^:^"^ ^!^^':^^:^:^%^^^i'^^l^^i?;^^Ti^^ [^^If^^^^i^l^.^ ;;i <^^^^^^?^s^^^%^^^^'^^^^^ ^^'i^.i?%^^:w^:S^'::;;^^i^; ^':;^^tl^^^^^"^^%^-i^^^ ^

^^^^''^^%:^^^^'^^^^^.:;;^;,'^^ ??.y •'•^s^^'^' |^ ^:;'^^;; .^^^^^^^^

Amount of

Cash, Check,
Loan or Other

Receipt

$1,791.00

$493.00

$231.00

$239.00

$1,194.00

$119.00

$11.462.00

$955.00

$119.00

$19,122.00

$597.00

$36,322.00

Page of



SCHEDULE B
IN-KIND (Non-Monetary) CONTRIBUTIONS

Kansas Beverage Association Political Action Committee

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date Name and Address

of Contributor

List Occupation

for Those Giving an

In-Kind of More Than

$150

Description ofln-Kind

Contribution

Value of

In-Kind

Contribution

$0.00

Complete if last page of Schedule B

Total Itemized (over $100) In-Kind Contributions

Total Unitemized ($100 or less) In-Kind Contributions

$0.00

Page __1 __ of



SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Kansas Beverage Association Political Action Committee

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date
Name and Address

To Whom Expenditure is Made
Purpose of Expenditure

If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address

Amount

See Attachment to Schedule

$34,500.00

$34,500.00

Complete if last page of Schedule C

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less

|^^^|g|gj^|^||||,^|t^^pi|i|^;Q^ IMSBKjSSIalSjBBBIiBlBiMSSIBBlJfiliflfilfilK $34,500.00

Page _ of_



SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

January through December 2023

KANSAS BEVERAGE ASSOCIATION POLITICAt ACTION COMMITTEE
;Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

DATE

06/29/20231
09/14/20231
09/14/2023]
09/14/2023J
09/14/20231
09/14/2023J
09/14/20231
09/14/20231
09/14/2023)
09/14/20231
09/14/2023|
09/14/20231
09/14/20231
09/14/20231
09/14/2023|
09/14/20231
09/14/2023J

NAME AND ADDRESS ]

3overnmental Ethics Comm.

Mcala for State Representative
3'illinger for State Senate
Slasi for State Senate
Sowers for State Senate

FO WHOM EXPENDITURE IS MADE

)01 S. Kansas Avenue Topeka, KS 66612
^ep. John Alcala 520 ME Lake Topeka KS 66616
3en. Rick Billinger Box 594 Goodland KS 67735-0594
3en. Chase Blasi 1746 N Btackstone Court Wichita KS 67235
Sen. Elaine Bowers 1326 N. 150th Road Concordia KS 66901

3ryce for State Representative j Rep. Ron Bryce 4589 CR 2475 Coffeyville KS 67337
;laeys for State Senate |Sen. J.R. Claeys 2157 Redhawk Lane Salina KS 67401
;laeys, Joe for State Senate t Claeys for State Senate P. 0. Box 572 Maize, KS 67101

^orbet for State Representative
;roft for State Representative
3ietrich for State Senate
Erickson, Renee for State Senate

:agg for State Senate
brands for State Representative

3oetz for State Representative

-ioheisel for State Representative

-iowe, Steven for State Reprensetative

09/14/2023 !Howerton for State Representative
09/14/2023 iKansans for a Democratic House
09/14/20231 Kansas Republican Senatorial Committee
09/14/2023!
09/14/2023!
09/14/20231
09/14/20231
09/14/20231
09/14/2023!
09/14/20231
09/14/2023 j
09/14/20231
09/14/20231
09/14/20231
09/14/2023)
09/14/20231
09/14/2023)
09/14/20231
09/14/20231
09/14/2023|
09/14/2023]
09/14/2023 j

09/14/20231
09/14/20231
09/14/2023)
09/14/2023|
09/14/2023|
09/14/2023|
09/14/2023]
09/14/20231
09/14/2023 j
09/14/2023)

<esslerfor State Representative

<loos for State Senate
Liberty First Project Inc.

-ift Up Kansas PAC
-ongbine for State Senate

Vlasterson for State Senate

Vliiler, Vie for State Representative

^ep. Ken Corbet 10351 SW 61st Street Topeka KS 66610-9655
^ep. Christopher Croft 8909 W. 148th Terrace Overland Park KS 66221
3en. Brenda Dietrich 6110 SW 38th Terrace Topeka KS 66610
Sen.Renee Erickson 26 N Cypress Drive Wichita, KS 67206
sen. Mike Fagg 1810 Terrace Dr. El Dorado KS 67042
^ep. Shannon Francis 1501 Tucker Court Liberal KS 67901
^ep. Jason Goetz 2425 Bell Avenue Dodge City, KS 67801
^iep. Nick Hoheisel 3731 W. Angel Wichita KS 67217
^ep. Steven Howe 2202 Melrose Lane Saiina, KS 67401

^ep. Cindi Howerton 1400 E. 59th Ct. S. Wichita KS 67216
3ox 2083 Topeka KS 66601
3ox 2663 TopekaKS 66601
^ep. Torn Kessler 4560 S. Washington Wichita KS 67216

Sen. Rick Kloos 4720 SW Berryton Road Berryton KS 66409
='. 0. Box 8162 Topeka KS 66601

5145 NW Sterling Chase Topeka KS 66618
Sen. Jeff Longbine Box 1903 Emporia KS 66801
Sen. Ty Masterson 1539 S. Phyllis Lane Andover K$ 67002

^ep. Vie Miller 1174 SW Fillmore Topeka KS 66604

M.O^£i.ysa.fo£.state.JRePre^ntatlY^._
3'Shea for State Senate i, Sen. Kristen O'Shea Box 8848 Topeka KS 66608-0848
Patton, Fred for State Representative
Peck for State Senate
Petersen for State Senate
Pittman for State Senate
Republican House Campaign Committee
Roth, Webster for State Representative
Schreiber for State Representative
Senate Democrats Committee

Shattenburger for State Senate
Smith, Adam for State Representative

09/14/2023 j Sykes for State Senateslkes.for..st.atesenate-
09/14/20231 Thomas for State SenateThomas for State Senate

Thompson for State Senate
Titus, Kenny for State Representative
Turner for State Representative

Tyson, Caryn for State Senate

Warren for State Senate

Wasinger for State Representative
Weigel for State Representative

White for State Representative
Williams, Laura for State Representative
Woodard for State Representative

PURPOSE

'AC Registration |
Primary 20231
Primary 20241
Primary 20241
Primary 20241
Primary 2023]
Primary 2024)
Primary 20241
Primary 20231
Primary 20231
Primary 20241
Primary 20241
Primary 20241
Primary 20231
Primary 20231

AMOUNT

$750,00
$250.00
$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$250.00
$500.00
$500.00
$250.00
$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$250.00
$250.00

Primary 2023 i $250,00
Primary 20231 $250.00
Primary 2023 i $250,00
Primary 2023} $1.000.00
Primary 2024 ]
Primary 2023 j
Primary 2024 ]
Primary 20231
Primary 20231
Primary 20241
Primary 20241
Primary 20231
Primary 20231
Primary 20241

Rep. Fred Patton 339 NE 46th St. Topeka KS 66617 JVOID: Prim 202;
Sen. Virgil Peck Box 299 Havana KS 67347
Sen. Mike Petersen 2608 Southeast Drive Wichita, KS 67216

Primary 202-;
Primary 202^

Sen. Jeff Pittman 1108 S. Broadway Leavenworth KS 66048 I Primary 202-'
P. 0. Box 2632 Topeka, KS 66601
Rep. Webster Roth 1021 E. 19th Avenue Winfield, KS 67156
Rep. Mark Schreiber 1722 Yucca Lane Emporia KS 66801
P. 0. Box 1811 TopeKa KS 66601
Sen. Tim Shallenburger 1538 Garfield Avenue Baxter Springs, KS 66713
Rep. Adam Smith 1970 Road 3 Weskan, KS 67762
Sen, Dinah Sykes 10227 Theden Circle Lenexa KS 66212
Sen. Adam Thomas 16272 South Sunset Street Olathe KS 66062
Sen, Mike Thompson 4923 Constance Street Shawnee, KS 66216

Primary 2023 i

$2,500.00
$250.00
$500.00

$2.500.00

$5,000.00

$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$250,00
$500.00

$0.00
$500.00
$500.00
$500,00

$5,000.00
...^^^^^^^^
Primary 20231 $250.0C
Primary 2024 j $1.000,00
Primary 20241 $500.0C
Primary 20231
Primary 20241
Primary 20241
Primary 20241

Rep, Kenny Titus 8727 Kinzie Jo's Way Manhattan, KS 66502 i Primary 202:

Rep. Carl Turner 13001 El Monte Leawoqd_KS 662_09_ ___.....__.._.___..L..._Jpnm.a_ryA02^

Sen. Caryn Tyson Box 191 Parker KS 66072
Sen. Kellie Warren 14505 Falmouth Street Leawood KS 66224
Rep. Barb Wasinger P. 0. Box 522 Hays, KS 67601-0522

Primary 202'
Primary 202'
Primary 202;

R.ep-..yiF9ilwel9®i.l90o.sw^__..!._..__primary.^^:
Rep. Gary White 411 W. 13th Ashland, KS 67831
Ms, Laura Williams 14525 W. 93rd Street Lenexa KS 66215
Rep. Brandon Woodard 9051 Renner Blvd. #3002 Lenexa, KS 66219

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period
Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less

Primary 20231
Primary 20231
Primary 2023 j

S500.0C
$500.0C
$500. OC
$500.0C
$250,OC
$250.0C
$500.0C
$500. OC
$250. OC
$250.0C
$250, DC
S250.0C
$250.0C

$34,500.0C

$34,500.0C
$o.oc

ITOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS (to line 4 of Summary) _j $34,500.0C
"'I'"""""—--•-——-—-—~ ~~ T
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SCHEDULE D
OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Kansas Beverage Association Political Action Committee

( Name of Party Committee or Politica} Committee)

Baiance at

Close of

Period

Name and Address Nature of Account or Loan Payable

or Loan Receivable
Fred Patton for State
Representative Voided check #4182, legislator didnotrunforreelction

339 HE 46fh St, Topeka 66617

Complete if last page of Schedule D

of


